

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(E-3)
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, A-2 VIKAS KUTEER,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002**

Dated: 24.05.2017

NIQ No. 03/E.E.(E-3)/DUSIB/16-17/D-98

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from approved and eligible electrical contractors of CPWD, Railway, MES, Civil wing of BSNL, MCD, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt., Delhi, Delhi State PWD Agencies/ Contractors registered with central/State Govt. Departments, Corporations, undertakings, Development Authorities on behalf of DUSIB for the under mentioned work. The unregistered contractors can also apply provided they also submit the required documents.

The contractor shall submit the following attested documents along with application in the office of the Executive Engineer(E-3).

- i) Copy of TIN Number as issued by DVAT department.
- ii) Copy of valid registration certificate of the department registered with (In case of registered contractors).
- iii) Copy of PAN card issued by income tax department.
- iv) Copy of valid electrical contractor license.

The quotation should reach this office on 25.05.2017 by 3.00 PM which shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of the participating contractors or their representatives whosoever wish to be present in the office.

The firms who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their application along with the above documents for issue of prescribed NIQ format on or before 25.05.2017 by 2.00 PM. The prescribed NIQ format, detail description of the item, detailed specifications of the quotations can be obtained from this office on or before 25.05.2017 upto 2.30 PM.

Name of Work: Construction and management of Night Shelter.


Sub Head: Supply & fixing of exhaust fans in various Night Shelters under E-3.

Head of Account: A-7(1)(1)(1)(1)

Estimated cost: Rs. 928738.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The work should be completed within 15 days after the date of receipt of the quotation order.
2. No extra charges shall be paid.
3. Rates should be quoted for the work as above & site.
4. Conditional quotations shall not be accepted and will be summarily rejected.
5. The materials should be only as per specifications, duly approved by site in charge, before use.
6. T&P shall be borne by the agency.
7. Drinking water arrangement shall be made by agency for labour working at site at his own cost.
8. For any type of accident, mishaps during execution of work at site shall be sole responsibility of the agency and department shall not be in any case be responsible and liable for such type of accident or mishap.
9. Quotation received after the due date and time will not be considered.
10. Payment shall be made by RTGS.
11. No out of station quotation shall be entertained and accepted.
12. The E.E.(E-3) has the right to reject or accept the quotation.
13. All the scraps and surplus material shall be removed from the site.
14. All the rejected, un approved material should be removed from the site.
15. Sub standard work shall be liable in not release of payment for that article and the agency will be blacklisted, debarred for misleading the department.
16. The Watch & Ward, storage of the material shall be the responsibility of the work executing agency.
17. The firms shall have to submit the attested copy of above certificates which shall be valid on the date of receipt of application.
18. Quotation in sealed cover for items only prescribed NIQ format issued by the office shall only be accepted. Any quotation other than the prescribed NIQ format issued by this office shall not be entertained.
19. The deduction of Income Tax, Edu. Cess, WC Tax & Labour cess shall be deducted from the gross amount of the bill as per rules.


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(E-3)

Distribution:

All Notice Boards.

ID-00225

Name of Work: Construction & Management of Night Shelter.

Sub-head: - Supply and fixing of exhaust fans in various Night Shelters under E-3.

S.No	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Supply of 380mm sweep 900 rpm heavy duty exhaust fan operation on 230V,50Hz Ac single phase supply etc. as required. (MR). (Crompton, Havells make)	138	3672.00	Each	506736.00
2	Installation of exhaust fan in the existing opening, including making good the damage, connection, testing commissioning etc. as required (A) Upto 450mm sweep (DSR-2016- 1.50.1)	138	224.00	Each	30912.00
3	Making provision for Heavy Duty Exhaust fan of sweep size 380mm including cutting the ply board and heavy duty MS sheet in shape of round size, including pdg of 8/9mm thick BWP ply board weather proof approx. of size 600mm X 650mm cutting the ply board of round size and fixed on the opening with the help of heavy duty nut bolts and washer, drilling the hole on the board and MS sheet fixing properly complete etc. as required.	138	1800.00	Each	248400.00
4	Supply and fixing of louver shutter for exhaust fan of sweep 380mm made from MS/GI sheet fixed on the existing opening with the help of Screw/ Nut and bolts, drilling the hole on the board and MS sheet fixing properly complete etc. as required.	138	347.00	Each	47886.00
5	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular witch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC Insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required (Group A)(DSR-2014- 1.10.1).	138	518.00	Each	71484.00
6	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required (A) 2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire (DSR-2014-1.14.1).	220	106.00	Per Meter	23320.00
				Total	928738.00
				Add 1% Labour cess	9287.38
					938025.38
				Add 1% Contingency	9380.25
					947405.63
				Say.	947,406.00

Page No. E03

Handwritten signature and date: 03/12/17